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Department of Pharmacology GMC Nagpur 

PG activity schedule (w.e.f. November 2018) 

Time: 2 pm to 3.30 pm Practicals: 10.30 am onwards 

Date Day Activity Resident’s 
name 

Moderator 

19/11/18 Monday Practical: Animal experiment     All Residents  JR1:Dr.Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr. Chaitali 
JR3: Dr. Motghare 

20/11/18 Tuesday Seminar: Vasoactive peptides & Nitric Oxide Dr. Vinay Dr.Dakhale 

22/11/18 Thursday Seminar: Bioavailability & Bioequivalence studies Dr. Ashish  Dr.Mahalkar 

26/11/18 Monday Practical: Animal experiment     All Residents JR1: Dr. Chaitali 
JR2: Dr.Paranjape 
JR3:Dr.Turankar 

27/11/18 Tuesday Evaluation Method: Local Anaesthetics Dr. Neha Dr.Mahalakar 

28/11/18 Wed. Evaluation Method: Cardiotonic Dr. Bhagyashree Dr.Sontakke 

29/11/18 Thursday Journal Reporting Dr. Shubhangi Dr.Turankar 

30/11/18 Friday Research paper presentation    Dr. Dr. Motghare 

01/12/18 Saturday Practical: Animal experiment All Residents JR1:Dr.Nishikant 
JR2: Dr.Mahakalkar 
JR3: Dr.Dakhale 

03/12/18 Monday  Practical: Animal experiment All Residents JR1: Dr.Balani 
JR2: Dr.Mahakalkar 
JR3:Dr. Kalikar 

04/12/18 Tuesday Journal Reporting:  Dr.Anisha Dr.Motghare 

05/12/18 Wed. Journal Reporting: Dr.Nikita Dr.Vishal 

06/12/18 Thursday Evaluation Method: Antihypertensives Dr.Ashish Dr.Dakhale 

07/06/18 Friday  Practical: Clinical Pharmacology All Residents JR1:Dr.Ulhas 
JR2: Dr.Motghare 
JR3: Dr.Kalikar 

10/12/18 Monday  Practical: Animal experiment All Residents JR1: Dr.Balani 
JR2: Dr.Mahakalkar 
JR3:Dr. Kalikar 

11/12/18 Tuesday Seminar: Gene Therapy Dr. Neha Dr.Motghare 

12/12/18 Wed. Seminar: Pharmacology of Sex harmones Dr. Bhagyashree Dr.Kalikar 

13/12/18 Thursday CCD Dr.Akhil Dr.Turankar 

14/12/18 Friday  Research paper presentation Dr. Dr.Paranjpe 

15/12/18 Saturday  Practical: Clinical Pharmacology     All Residents JR1:  Dr.Bhushan 
JR2: Dr.Turankar 
JR3:Dr.Kalikar  

17/12/18 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1: Dr.Balani 
JR2: Dr.Dakhale 
JR3: Dr.Motghare 

18/12/18 Tuesday CCD Dr.Rucha Dr.Turankar 

19/12/18 Wed. CCD Dr. Ashwita Dr.Sontakke 

20/12/18 Thursday CCD Dr. Amruta Dr.Kalikar 

21/12/18 Friday   Dr. Dr.Vishal 



2 
 

24/12/18 Monday  Practical: Clinical Pharmacology     All Residents JR1: Dr.Ulhas 
JR2: Dr.Paranjpe 
JR3: Dr. Kalikar 

26/12/18 Wed. Seminar: Pharmacology of Dopamine receptors 
and drugs acting on it.  

Dr.Shubhangi Dr.Motghare 

27/12/18 Thursday Seminar: Pharmacology of Cephalosporins Dr. Anisha Dr.Dakhale 

28/12/18 Friday  Research paper presentation    Dr.  Dr.Balani 

29/12/18 Saturday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology     All Residents JR1:  Dr.Bhushan 
JR2: Dr.Turankar 
JR3:Dr.Kalikar  

31/12/18 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Sontakke 

01/01/19 Tuesday Seminar: Harmonal Contraceptives Dr. Nikita Dr.Vishal 

02/01/19 Wed. Evaluation Method: Asthma Dr. Vinay Dr.Paranjpe 

03/01/19 Thursday Recent Advances : Newer drugs in Erectile 
dysfunction 

Dr. Ashish Dr.Kalikar 

04/01/19 Friday  Practical: Clinical Pharmacology  All Residents JR1:Dr. Bhushan 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr. Mahakalkar 

05/01/19 Saturday    

07/01/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Sontakke 
JR3: Dr. Kalikar 

08/01/19 Tuesday Recent Advances: Newer drugs for epilepsy Dr. Neha Dr.Dakhale 
 

09/01/19 Wed. Recent Advances : 3rd Generation Beta blocker and 
current status 

Dr. Bhagyashree Dr.Motghare 

10/01/19 Thursday Journal Reporting DR. Ashish JR1:Dr.Nishikant 
JR2:Dr.Paranjape 
JR3: Dr.Mahakalkar 

11/01/19 Friday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Balani 
JR2:Dr.Turankar 
JR3:Dr.Sontakke 

14/01/19 Monday    

15/01/19 Tuesday Journal Reporting  Dr. Vinay Dr.Mahakalkar 

16/01/19 Wed. Journal Reporting Dr. Neha Dr. Turankar 

17/01/19 Thursday Journal Reporting Dr. Bhagyashree Dr.Kalikar 

18/01/19 Friday  Research paper presentation    Dr. Dr.Sontakke 

19/01/19 Saturday  Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1: Dr.Chaitali 
JR2:Dr.Paranjpe 
JR3:Dr.Motghare 

21/01/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ulhas 
JR2:Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Kalikar 

22/01/19 Tuesday Seminar:PT Inflammatory Bowel Disease Dr. Akhil Dr.Kalikar 

23/01/19 Wed. Seminar : PT of Malaria Dr. Rucha Dr.Vishal 

24/01/19 Thursday Drug Review- Galcanezumab Dr. Shubhangi Dr.Dakhale 

25/01/19 Friday  Research paper presentation    Dr. Dr.Sontakke 
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28/01/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Vishal 
JR2:Dr.Turankar 
JR3: Dr.Mahakalkar 

29/01/19 Tuesday  Drug Review: Omadacycline  Dr.Amruta Dr.Dakhale 

30/01/19 Wed. Drug Review: Safinamide Dr. Ashwita Dr.Balani 

31/01/19 Thursday Recent Advances: Epigentics Dr. Vinay Dr. Kalikar 

01/02/19 Friday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Dakhale 
JR3:Dr.Turankar 

02/02/19 Saturday  Dr. Dr.Balani 

04/02/19 Monday  Dr. Dr.Sontake 

05/02/19 Tuesday  Seminar : Drugs modulating potassium channels Dr. Anisha Dr.Paranjpe 

06/02/19 Wed. Seminar : PT of Drug resistant TB Dr. Nikita  

07/02/19 Thursday Seminar : Corticosteroids in therapeutics Dr. Shubhangi  

08/02/19 Friday    

11/02/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Turankar 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3:Dr.Balani 

12/02/19 Tuesday Drug Review: Capsaicin 8% dermal patch Dr. Akhil Dr.Dakhale 

13/02/19 Wed. Drug Review: Oxymetazoline cream Dr. Rucha Dr.Kalikar 

14/02/19 Thursday Seminar : Absorption Dr. Amruta Dr.Chaitali 

15/02/19 Friday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Mahakalkar 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

16/02/19 Saturday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1:  Dr.Ulhas 
JR2: Dr.Kalikar 
JR3:Dr.Sontakke 

18/02/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1: Dr. Nishikant 
JR2:Dr. Vishal 
JR3: Dr.Dakhale 

20/02/19 Wed. Seminar : PT of Anxiety disorders Dr.Ashwita Dr.Motghare 

21/02/19 Thursday CCD Dr.Anisha Dr.Turankar 

22/02/19 Friday Research paper presentation Dr. Dr.Paranjape 

25/02/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Ashish 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3:Dr.Turankar 

26/02/19 Tuesday CCD  Dr.Nikita Dr.Paranjpe 

27/02/19 Wed. CCD Dr. Shubhangi Dr.Sontakke 

28/02/19 Thursday Journal Reporting Dr. Rucha  

01/03/19 Friday  Research paper presentation Dr. Dr.Kalikar 

02/03/19 Saturday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Dakhale 

05/03/19 Tuesday Journal Reporting Dr. Akhil Dr.Motghare 

06/03/19 Wed. Journal Reporting Dr. Amruta Dr.Sontakke 

07/03/19 Thursday Journal Reporting Dr. Ashwita Dr.Dakhale 

08/03/19 Friday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1:Dr.Vishal 
JR2:Dr.Sontakke 
JR3: Dr.Turankar 
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11/03/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1:Dr.Bhushan 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

12/03/19 Tuesday Drug review: Abaloparatide Dr. Anisha Dr.Balani 

13/03/19 Wed. Drug review: Tafenoquine Dr. Nikita  

14/03/19 Thursday Seminar : Mechanisms of drug action Dr. Rucha  

15/03/19 Friday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology   All Residents JR1:Dr.Bhushan 
JR2:Dr.Kalikar 
JR3: Dr.Balani 

16/03/19 Saturday    

18/03/19 Monday Practical: Animal experiments     All Residents JR1: Dr.Vishal 
JR2: Dr.Balani 
JR3:Dr.Dakhale 

19/03/19 Tuesday Seminar: Types of Drug antagonism and its clinical 
importance 

Dr. Akhil  

20/03/19 Wed. Seminar : PT of CCF Dr. Amruta  

22/03/19 Friday Research paper presentation   

25/03/19 Monday Practical: Clinical Pharmacology    JR1:Dr.Vishal 
JR2:Dr.Sontakke 
JR3: Dr.Turankar 

26/03/19 Tuesday Seminar: PT of Fluoroquinolones Dr. Ashwita Dr.Sontakke 

 

 (C.C.D. – Clinical Case Discussion; P.T. – Pharmacotherapy; E.M. – Evaluation  

methods) 

 Thesis review by JR3 and protocol presentation by JR1s will be done as and when 

required  (Dates not included in the schedule) 

 All junior residents must attend practical and lecture classes 

 Logbook and maintenance of day to day activity should be submitted to concerned 

PG Guide at the end of each term 

 Year ending examination will be conducted for all JRs 

 In seminar there should be appropriate weightage given to recent advances 

 Rotational group leaders for this term will be Dr. Anisha & Dr. Nikita they will look 

into PG activity related affairs and seminar hall arrangements 

 

 

 

 

    PG Incharge                                                                           Prof. &Head 

Dept. Of Pharmacology                                                    Dept. of Pharmacology 

GMC, Nagpur                                                                             GMC, Nagpur 
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